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2016-17

2850

50

180

672

2015-16

2950

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [1 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

6022

25

79

372

No. of
Female
Students

2314

20

46

932

Total
Students

8336

45

125

1304

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

1454

38

308

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

6844

36

87

990

Outside
Country
(Including

male &

female)

38

2014-15 2013-14
2900
0 0
Economically =~ Socially No. of
Backward Challenged  students
(Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving
male & Including Freeships /
female) male & Scholarships
female) from the
State and
Central
Government
7512 481 39
40 5 0
102 2 0
1142 48 0

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

2012-13

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /

Scholarships

from
Institution
Funds

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2011-12
No. of No. of
students students
receiving who are not
Freeships / receiving
Scholarships  any
from the Freeships /
Private Scholarships
Bodies
63 7874
0 45
0 0
2 1171


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students intake in
the year

(2012-13) 2700

(2013-14) 2750

(2014-15) 2900

No. of first year Academic  No. of students
students admitted  Year admitted through
in the year Lateral entry
2105 (2013-14) 107

2647 (2014-15) 101

2858 (2015-16) 141

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students intake in
the year

(2011-12) O

(2012-13) O

(2013-14) 0

No. of first year Academic  No. of students
students admitted  Year admitted through
in the year Lateral entry

0 (2012-13) O

0 (2013-14) 0

0 (2014-15) 0

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

Academic
Year

(2014-15)
(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

1335

1384

2202

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

0

0

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of
Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students
year the year placed
(2014-15) 180 110 (2014-15) 51 0
(2015-16) 180 92 (2015-16) 52 0
(2016-17) 180 125 (2016-17) 68 0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students
year the year placed
(2013-14) 672 558 (2014-15) 351 49
(2014-15) 672 568 (2015-16) 447 64
(2015-16) 672 662 (2016-17) 556 48

No. of Median salary of No. of
students placed students
placed graduates (Amount  selected for

in Rs.) Higher Studies
102 180000 (One lakh 364

Eighty thousand )
119 260000 (Two lakhs 446

Sixty thousand)
155 210000 (Two lakhs 374

ten thousand )
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates  selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0

No. of students
selected for Higher

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

Studies
0 (Zero) 0
0 (Zero) 0
0 (Zero) 0

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

250000 (Two lakhs fifty 0
thousand)

240000 (Two lakhs forty 7
thouand)

213000 (Two lakhs 8
thirteen thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount



Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

1114072 (Eleven lakhs fourteen
thousand seventy two)

9146222 (Ninety one lakhs forty
six thousand two hundred
twenty two)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

2753971 (Twenty seven lakhs
fifty three thousand nine
hundred seventy one)

266606889 (Twenty six crore
sixty six lakhs six thousand eight
hundred eighty nine)

112431451 (Eleven crore twenty
four lakhs thirty one thousand
four hundred fifty one)

443949 (Four lakhs forty three
thousand nine hundred forty
nine)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender
1 A KTaneja 60  Associate Professor Male
2 ALSingla 62  Associate Professor Male
3 Aarti Arya 50  Assistant Professor Female
4 Aarti Kohli 44 Assistant Professor Female

Qualification Experience
(In Months)

M. Phil 216

Ph.D 360

Ph.D 130

NET 215

2015-16

Utilised Amount

8900000 (Eighty Nine lakhs)

1019000 (Ten Lakhs nineteen
thouand)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

249600000 (Twenty four crore
ninety six lakhs)

108716144 (Ten crore eighty
seven lakhs sixteen thousand
one hundred forty four)

383856 (Three lakhs eighty three
thousand eight hundred fifty six)

Is Associated  Currently working

Last Year with institution?
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes Yes

2014-15

Utilised Amount

7880000 (Seventy eight lakhs
eighty thousand)

1988000 (Nineteen Lakhs Eighty
eight thousand)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

272248000 (Twenty seven crore
twenty two lakh forty eight
thousand)

47412069 (Four crore seventy
four lakhs twelve thousand sixty
nine)

129931 (One lakhs twenty nine
thousand nine hundred thirty
one)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Joining  Leaving Association
Date Date type

31-07- - Regular
1999

01-08- 16-08-  Regular
1986 2016

01-09- - Regular
2006

02-08- - Regular

1999



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Amanendra
Mann

Amit Bhatia
Amit Narula
Amitabh
Dwivedi

Amrik Singh
Dogra

Amrinder
Bhullar

Anil Kumar

Sharma

Anil Sarwal

Anil Seli

Anjali Sharma

Anu Jain

Anu Putney

Anuradha

Sharma

Aradhna

Sharma

Arun Kumar

Arvind Garg

Ashish Kapoor

Avanindra

Chopra

B CJosan

B K Vermani

Bibek Bhuyan

Bimal Anjum

D P Semwal

Dinesh Talwar

44

31

37

51

61

41

63

61

56

40

41

51

57

39

56

38

40

55

61

59

35

44

41

58

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

NET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

NET

NET

Ph.D

215

49

49

154

445

144

394

360

360

130

191

144

49

154

371

49

49

384

239

394

32

49

144

371

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-08-
1999

18-06-
2013

27-06-
2013

14-09-
2004

23-07-
1979

20-07-
2005

26-09-
1984

01-08-
1986

27-07-
1987

01-09-
2006

07-08-
2001

18-07-
2005

21-06-
2013

14-09-
2004

01-08-
1986

20-06-
2013

29-06-
2013

30-07-
1985

01-08-
1997

13-09-
1984

25-11-
2014

18-06-
2013

18-07-
2005

01-08-
1986

16-08-
2016

16-08-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Divya Sharma

Gagan Gurjit
Singh

Gagandeep
Singh Brar
Geetika Chugh
Ghanshyam

Dev

Gurjeet Singh

Gill

Harinder Kaur

Harjeet Singh

Harmunish

Taneja

Himanshu

Jagdish Mehta

Joy Dhingra

Jyotirmaya

Khatri

Jyotsna Rekhie

K CJain

Kakoli Biswas

Kanwalpreet

Kaur

Kapil Gandhar

Karan Singh

Vinayak

Kashmiri Lal

Kavita Anand

Kiran Hooda

Komila Parthi

Kriti Kuthiala

36

49

37

50

53

53

34

41

39

37

52

49

60

51

46

38

31

45

46

44

51

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

NET

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

144

179

49

32

191

179

166

49

48

103

154

144

239

132

432

144

119

154

32

49

128

212

144

49

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-07-
2005

07-08-
2002

19-06-
2013

22-11-
2014

07-08-
2001

07-08-
2002

13-09-
2003

20-06-
2013

09-07-
2013

23-12-
2008

14-09-
2004

18-07-
2005

11-08-
1997

11-07-
2006

21-07-
1981

22-07-
2005

07-08-
2007

14-09-
2004

22-11-
2014

21-06-
2013

24-11-
2006

01-11-
1999

19-07-
2005

20-06-
2013

28-02-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Kulbir Sra
Dhindsa

M B Singh

M S Sekhon

Mandeep
Josan

Mandeep
Kumar

Manisha Modi

Manjit Sharma

Manpreet

Kaur

Meenakshi
Bhardwaj

Meenu

Meenu Midha

Meenu Vats

Mona Narang

Mona Sharma

Monika Bansal

Monika

Chopra

Munish
Wayyer

Narinder
Verma

Navneet
Kumar

Neena Sharma
Neeraj
Chamoli

Neeti Gupta

Neevi A Kumar

Nikhlesh
Thakur

44

49

54

31

41

35

48

42

31

47

50

46

37

33

a4

44

35

49

39

37

48

38

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

NET

M. Phil

NET

Ph.D

MCA

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

144

251

335

49

119

132

103

142

191

49

109

132

240

132

32

103

179

421

32

215

132

154

154

49

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-07-
2005

03-08-
1996

01-08-
1989

19-06-
2013

28-08-
2007

11-07-
2006

24-12-
2008

01-09-
2005

07-08-
2001

18-06-
2013

02-06-
2008

11-07-
2006

29-07-
1997

11-07-
2006

22-11-
2014

23-12-
2008

28-08-
2002

21-07-
1981

27-11-
2014

02-08-
1989

11-07-
2006

14-09-
2004

14-09-
2004

20-06-
2013

16-08-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Nitesh Goyal

Paras Agarwal

Poonam Jindal

Pramod

Bhargava

Praneet Rangi

Prashanti

Srivastava

Pratibha S
Dhundia

Priya Dugal
Priyanka
Pathak

Puneet
Chadha

Puneet Raina
Purnima
Sehgal

R M Sharma
Raghubir
Singh

Rajan
Bhandari

Rajesh Sharma

Rakesh Rani

Garg

Rama Kumari

Raman

Kamboj

Raman Soni

Ranju Gulati

Rashmi Gupta

Rashmi Kalia

Ravinder
Choudhary

33

39

46

42

a2

32

50

38

39

34

38

34

62

36

40

61

55

49

35

54

41

56

41

54

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

NET

MP.Ed.

49

32

49

49

191

32

154

141

32

102

32

144

470

49

49

349

132

32

32

144

119

154

154

234

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-06-
2013

22-11-
2014

22-06-
2013

18-06-
2013

07-08-
2001

22-11-
2014

14-09-
2004

27-10-
2005

22-11-
2014

07-01-
2009

25-11-
2014

18-07-
2005

27-07-
1977

26-06-
2013

22-06-
2013

30-07-
1987

11-07-
2006

22-11-
2014

22-11-
2014

23-07-
2005

10-08-
2007

14-09-
2004

14-09-
2004

01-08-
1986

16-08-
2016

16-08-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

11

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

122

123

124

Ravinder

Dogra

Reshma

Rita Jain

Ritika saini

Ritika Sharma

Rohan Kaushal

Rohini Thapar

Rohit Phutela

Rosy Ahluwalia

Ruchi Anand

Rupinderjeet

Kaur

S K Rattan

S P Puri

Sagandeep

Kaur

Sakoon N
Singh

Sangeeta
Sharma

Sapna

Sarika
Mehandru
Satish Gandhi
Shaminder
Singh

Shikha Sharma
Shilpi Ahuja

Shivani Bedi

Shivani
Chopra

58

39

52

33

37

41

44

36

47

43

43

59

62

49

39

40

41

48

59

43

34

35

37

43

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

MP.Ed.

NET

Ph.D

348

132

358

49

49

132

144

31

144

179

130

371

234

144

144

144

32

191

328

103

119

49

132

191

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-07-
1988

11-07-
2006

08-09-
1987

18-06-
2013

28-06-
2013

11-07-
2006

19-07-
2005

12-12-
2014

18-07-
2005

27-08-
2002

01-09-
2006

01-08-
1986

22-07-
1983

27-07-
2005

18-07-
2005

25-07-
2005

22-11-
2014

07-08-
2001

14-09-
1984

23-12-
2008

28-07-
2007

20-06-
2013

11-07-
2006

07-08-
2001

16-08-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

Shruti Marriya

Shruti Shourie

Simran Jaidka

Sonali Guleria

Sonu Bhambri

Suman

Suman Dhull

Suman Kapur

Sumita Bakshi

Sumitter Singh

Walia

Sunita Pandey

Sushma

Alankar

Sushma Saini

Sutapa Saryal

Umang

Bishnoi

V K Vats

Veena Bhalla

Vibha Sinha

Vinod Kumar

Vinod Sharma

Vivek Pathania

AANCHAL

BATRA

AASHITA JAIN

AASTHA
KUNDRA

41

a2

33

39

37

47

39

42

43

37

42

48

54

43

36

60

47

54

48

60

40

29

28

25

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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